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ACTS AND RESOLVES

TASSED BY THE

THIRTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A, D. 1856.
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Publishad by the Seorgtary of State, agreeably to Resolves of Juns 23, 1320, February 26, 1540,
and March 16, 1842,
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RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE.

18566.

27



JAMES POMEROY.—PENOBSCOT INDIANS.~BOOXS—~COUNTY TAX. 331

Chapier 330. Crar. 330,
Resolve in favor of James Pomeroy.

Resolved, That there be pald out of the statc treasury to rension.
James Pomeroy, three dollars per month for injurics received
while in the service of the state.

[Approved March 25, 1856.]

Chapler $31,
Resoive in favor of the Penobscot Indians.

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury to ihe For purchaso of
agent of the Penobscot Indians, the sum of three hundred dol-
lars, to be expended under the direction of said agent, in aid
of said Indians in their agricultural pursuits, by purchasing
seed and assisting them in planting the same,

[Approved March 25, 1856.]

Chapier BB2B.
Resolve relating to books for the several towns and cities,

Resolved, That it shall be the duty of the secretary of state Secretary of

. state to forward
to forward to the clerks of the courts of the several counties, buoks, &e., 10
all books and public documents belonging to the different cities,
towns and plantations in said counties, as soon as may be con-

venient after the publication of the same.

[Approved March 25, 1856.]

Chapier 338,
Resolve laying a tax on the counties.

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties contained Tazonthe
in the following schedule, are hereby granted as a tax for each sovertl cunies
county respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and
applied for the purpose of paying the debts and necessary ex-
penses of the same, and other purposes ordered by law, to wit:

Androscoggin, ten thousand dollars; . Androscoggin.

Aroostook, two thousand nine hundred and ffty dollars; Aroostook.

Cumberland, thirty-two thousand dollars; Cumborland.



